
Rang Ringe Manschaft
1 1565 KRG Marburg 2
2 1513 KRG Rotenburg 2
3 1509 KRG Marburg 1
4 1440 KRG Rotenburg 1
5 1195 KV Nassau
6 1134 KRG Rengershausen 1
7 1032 KK Hasselbach
8 958 KRG Rengershausen 2
9 699 KRG Marburg 3

10 626 KK Langenbach
11 567 KRG Kaltennordheim
12 444 KK Rasdorf

(Ordonnanzwaffen) 2014 in Hessen

Kyffhäuserbund e.V. Landesmeisterschaft

Wertung:
Gesamt "Mannschaft"



Kyffhäuserbund e.V. Landesmeisterschaft

(Ordonnanzwaffen) 2014 in Hessen Wertung:
Gesamt "Einzel"

Ges. 
Rang

LfdSt 
Nr.

Dienst
grad 
d.R.

Name Vorname Kyffhäuser 
Reservisten-
gemeinschaft E/M

MNr. GK-
K1

GK-
K2

100 
m

300 
m

Ges 
Ringe

1 13 Major Hahn Thomas Marburg 2 176 132 114 139 561

2 46 Grützmacher Jürgen Rotenburg/Fulda 2 173 117 125 135 550

3 10 UFw Eidam Wolfgang Marburg 1 166 122 114 138 540

4 12 OG Baum Hans-Georg Marburg 2 184 132 91 122 529

5 3 OG Finger Christian Rengershausen 1 161 130 94 105 490

6 45 Benseler Roy Rotenburg/Fulda 1 154 116 100 119 489

7 14 OFw Heuser Bernd Marburg 1 154 74 117 141 486

8 40 Schlegel Helmut Rotenburg/Fulda 2 151 119 81 133 4848
9 11 Lt Schmidt Stefan Marburg 1 152 108 116 107 483

10 48 Marth Uwe Rotenburg/Fulda 2 90 118 125 146 479

11 49 Mohr Lars Rotenburg/Fulda 1 117 87 136 136 476

12 15 Hptm Tilgner Thomas Marburg 2 162 114 121 78 475

13 41 Heckmann Mike Rotenburg/Fulda 1 156 117 90 112 475

14 34 Hetz Jörg Hasselbach 133 128 121 61 443

15 16 OG Senktas Viktor Marburg 3 85 118 112 108 423

16 37 Mühlbauer Ulrich Nassau 124 103 83 98 408

17 28 Nehl Norbert Langenbach 115 112 117 57 401

18 4 Bönte Kai-Uwe Rengershausen 164 0 91 144 399

19 38 Hptm Menke Ralf Nassau 150 99 92 57 398

20 36 Schlicht Reiner Nassau 120 127 82 60 389

21 44 Wagner Gerd Rotenburg/Fulda 140 125 114 0 379

22 7 Neuschäfer Norman Rengershausen 2 106 99 36 113 354

23 1 Gasse Roland Rengershausen 1 169 116 48 0 333

33 Herwald Waldemar Hasselbach 101 99 100 12 31224 33 Herwald Waldemar Hasselbach 101 99 100 12 312



25 5 Mohnke Bernd Rengershausen 1 158 109 44 0 311

26 31 Schüller Marco Rengershausen 2 89 75 35 105 304

27 8 Strack Peter Rengershausen 2 117 118 65 0 300

28 47 Schäfer Herbert Rotenburg/Fulda 167 0 0 131 298

29 32 Götz Harald Hasselbach 35 121 37 84 277

30 42 Siebert Jan Rotenburg/Fulda 0 114 117 0 231

31 30 Seelbach Friedhelm Langenbach 36 92 97 0 225

32 24 Marschall Matthias Kaltennordheim 109 0 103 0 212

33 27 Wilhelmi Jürgen Rengershausen 64 0 44 101 209

34 59 Krieg Josef Rasdorf 119 0 0 68 187

35 25 Grahle Sven Kaltennordheim 88 0 98 0 186

36 60 Laibach Rene Rasdorf 174 0 0 6 180

37 26 Rauch Oliver Kaltennordheim 106 0 63 0 169

38 43 Siebert Bernd Rotenburg/Fulda 0 88 77 0 165

39 19 Ötzel Thorben Marburg 3 11 41 16 81 149

40 2 OG Richter Gerhard Rengershausen 0 81 46 0 12740 2 OG Richter Gerhard Rengershausen 0 81 46 0 127

41 17 StUffz Riegel Markus Marburg 3 57 57 13 0 127

42 6 Schäfer Jan Rengershausen 0 0 30 85 115

43 58 Krieg Walter Rasdorf 12 0 0 65 77



Kyffhäuserbund e.V. Landesmeisterschaft

(Ordonnanzwaffen) 2014 in Hessen Wertung:
GK-L4+GK-L2

Ges. 
Rang

LfdSt 
Nr.

Dienst
grad 
d.R.

Name Vorname Kyffhäuser 
Reservisten-
gemeinschaft E/M

MNr. 100 
m

300 
m

Wertung 
Ringe GK-
L4+GK-
L2

1 49 Mohr Lars Rotenburg/Fulda 1 136 136 272
2 48 Marth Uwe Rotenburg/Fulda 2 125 146 271
3 46 Grützmacher Jürgen Rotenburg/Fulda 2 125 135260
4 14 OFw Heuser Bernd Marburg 1 117 141 258
5 13 Major Hahn Thomas Marburg 2 114 139 253
6 10 UFw Eidam Wolfgang Marburg 1 114 138 252
7 4 Bönte Kai-Uwe Rengershausen 91 144235
8 11 Lt Schmidt Stefan Marburg 1 116 107 223
9 16 OG Senktas Viktor Marburg 3 112 108 2209

10 45 Benseler Roy Rotenburg/Fulda 1 100 119219
11 40 Schlegel Helmut Rotenburg/Fulda 2 81 133214
12 12 OG Baum Hans-Georg Marburg 2 91 122 213
13 41 Heckmann Mike Rotenburg/Fulda 1 90 112 202
14 3 OG Finger Christian Rengershausen 1 94 105199
15 15 Hptm Tilgner Thomas Marburg 2 121 78 199
16 34 Hetz Jörg Hasselbach 121 61182
17 37 Mühlbauer Ulrich Nassau 83 98 181
18 28 Nehl Norbert Langenbach 117 57174
19 7 Neuschäfer Norman Rengershausen 2 36 113149
20 38 Hptm Menke Ralf Nassau 92 57149
21 27 Wilhelmi Jürgen Rengershausen 44 101145
22 36 Schlicht Reiner Nassau 82 60142
23 31 Schüller Marco Rengershausen 2 35 105140
24 47 Schäfer Herbert Rotenburg/Fulda 0 131 131
25 32 Götz Harald Hasselbach 37 84121
26 42 Siebert Jan Rotenburg/Fulda 117 0 11726 42 Siebert Jan Rotenburg/Fulda 117 0 117
27 6 Schäfer Jan Rengershausen 30 85115



28 44 Wagner Gerd Rotenburg/Fulda 114 0 114
29 33 Herwald Waldemar Hasselbach 100 12112
30 24 Marschall Matthias Kaltennordheim 103 0 103
31 25 Grahle Sven Kaltennordheim 98 0 98
32 19 Ötzel Thorben Marburg 3 16 81 97
33 30 Seelbach Friedhelm Langenbach 97 0 97
34 43 Siebert Bernd Rotenburg/Fulda 77 0 77
35 59 Krieg Josef Rasdorf 0 68 68
36 8 Strack Peter Rengershausen 2 65 0 65
37 58 Krieg Walter Rasdorf 0 65 65
38 26 Rauch Oliver Kaltennordheim 63 0 63
39 1 Gasse Roland Rengershausen 1 48 0 48
40 2 OG Richter Gerhard Rengershausen 46 0 46
41 5 Mohnke Bernd Rengershausen 1 44 0 44
42 17 StUffz Riegel Markus Marburg 3 13 0 13
43 60 Laibach Rene Rasdorf 0 6 6



Kyffhäuserbund e.V. Landesmeisterschaft

(Ordonnanzwaffen) 2014 in Hessen Wertung:
GK-K1+GK-K2

Ges. 
Rang

LfdSt 
Nr.

Dienst
grad 
d.R.

Name Vorname Kyffhäuser 
Reservisten-
gemeinschaft E/M

MNr. GK-
K1

GK-
K2

Wertung 
Ringe GK-
K1+GK-
K2

1 12 OG Baum Hans-Georg Marburg 2 184 132 316
2 13 Major Hahn Thomas Marburg 2 176 132 308
3 3 OG Finger Christian Rengershausen 1 161 130291
4 46 Grützmache

r
Jürgen Rotenburg/Fulda 2 173 117 290

5 10 UFw Eidam Wolfgang Marburg 1 166 122 288
6 1 Gasse Roland Rengershausen 1 169 116285
7 15 Hptm Tilgner Thomas Marburg 2 162 114 276
8 41 Heckmann Mike Rotenburg/Fulda 1 156 117 273
9 40 Schlegel Helmut Rotenburg/Fulda 2 151 119 2709

10 45 Benseler Roy Rotenburg/Fulda 1 154 116 270
11 5 Mohnke Bernd Rengershausen 1 158 109267
12 44 Wagner Gerd Rotenburg/Fulda 140 125 265
13 34 Hetz Jörg Hasselbach 133 128261
14 11 Lt Schmidt Stefan Marburg 1 152 108 260
15 38 Hptm Menke Ralf Nassau 150 99 249
16 36 Schlicht Reiner Nassau 120 127247
17 8 Strack Peter Rengershausen 2 117 118235
18 14 OFw Heuser Bernd Marburg 1 154 74 228
19 28 Nehl Norbert Langenbach 115 112 227
20 37 Mühlbauer Ulrich Nassau 124 103 227
21 48 Marth Uwe Rotenburg/Fulda 2 90 118 208
22 7 Neuschäfer Norman Rengershausen 2 106 99205
23 49 Mohr Lars Rotenburg/Fulda 1 117 87 204
24 16 OG Senktas Viktor Marburg 3 85 118 203
25 33 Herwald Waldemar Hasselbach 101 99200
26 60 Laibach Rene Rasdorf 174 0 17426 60 Laibach Rene Rasdorf 174 0 174
27 47 Schäfer Herbert Rotenburg/Fulda 167 0 167



28 4 Bönte Kai-Uwe Rengershausen 164 0164
29 31 Schüller Marco Rengershausen 2 89 75164
30 32 Götz Harald Hasselbach 35 121156
31 30 Seelbach Friedhelm Langenbach 36 92128
32 59 Krieg Josef Rasdorf 119 0 119
33 17 StUffz Riegel Markus Marburg 3 57 57 114
34 42 Siebert Jan Rotenburg/Fulda 0 114 114
35 24 Marschall Matthias Kaltennordheim 109 0 109
36 26 Rauch Oliver Kaltennordheim 106 0 106
37 25 Grahle Sven Kaltennordheim 88 0 88
38 43 Siebert Bernd Rotenburg/Fulda 0 88 88
39 2 OG Richter Gerhard Rengershausen 0 81 81
40 27 Wilhelmi Jürgen Rengershausen 64 0 64
41 19 Ötzel Thorben Marburg 3 11 41 52
42 58 Krieg Walter Rasdorf 12 0 12
43 6 Schäfer Jan Rengershausen 0 0 0




